RESOLUTION NO. _____(N.C.S.)

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF SALINAS AND KIMLEY-HORN ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR THE SALINAS ACTIVE TRANSPORATION PLAN TO INCREASE THE TOTAL COMPENSATION BY \$35,070.66 FOR A NOT TO EXCEED OF \$399,273.83

WHEREAS, the City received a Sustainable Transportation Planning Grant to develop an Active Transportation Plan; and

WHEREAS, on May 16, 2023, City council approved an agreement with Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. for the Active Transportation Plan for a total amount of compensation to be paid of not to exceed \$364,203.17; and

WHEREAS, throughout the project additional work not counted for initially was performed by the consultant; and

WHEREAS, the draft 2024 Salinas Active Transportation Plan has developed and is currently available for public review; and

WHEREAS, the City of Salinas has determined that the proposed action is not a project as defined by the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) (CEQA Guidelines Section 15378).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Salinas City Council hereby approves a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute Amendment No.1 with Kimley Horn Associates, Inc. for work on the Salinas Active Transportation Plan and increase the compensation by \$35,070.66 for a revised not to exceed \$399,273.83.

]	PASSED AND APPR	OVED this 10th day	y of September 202	4, by the following vote:
AYES:				
NOES:				
ABSEN	IT:			
ABSTA	AIN:			

APPROVED:

	Kimbley Craig, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Patricia M. Barajas, City Clerk		